UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

October 28, 2010

Case No.

Mon. 1

10-30031
09-30443
10-35136
09-35839
09-35844
10-30005

Tue. 2

07-36033
08-35776
08-36031
09-30258
09-30437)
09-30450)

Wed. 3

09-30339
09-35968
09-35984
09-36075
09-30445
09-30442

November 1 - 5, 2010

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Before: W. FLETCHER, FISHER, CJJ; BURY (Arizona), DJ

United States v. Brinkerhoff

United States v. Adams

Harris v. Sutton Motor Sales

Shilo Inn, Seaside Oceanfront, LLC v. Grant
Dawson v. Entek Int'l

United States v. War Club

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Criminal
Criminal
Federal
Diversity
Federal
Criminal

Before: W. FLETCHER, FISHER, CJJ; BURY (Arizona), DJ

Dawson v. Belleque
Parker v. Belleque
United States v. Buckles
United States v. Sperow
United States v. Gochis
United States v. Moore

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal
Criminal

Before: ALDISERT (3" Cir.), W. FLETCHER, FISHER, CJJ

United States v. Barker
United States v. Kistler
Miller v. Nooth

Aust v. Seeley

United States v. Horob
United States v. King

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 SW Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal
Criminal

Origin

Montana
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana

Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Idaho
Montana

Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Idaho
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

November 1 -5, 2010

Case No. Title of Cause Nature
Thu. 4 9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Before: W. FLETCHER, FISHER, CJJ; J. JONES (W. Va), DJ
09-30424  United States v. Mullaney Criminal
09-35722  Auvista Corp. v. Sanders County Federal
09-35803  Boggs v. Sowle Rights
09-36055  Kalmbach v. Hill Diversity
09-36062 Montana Dep't of Revenue v. Duncan Bankruptcy
09-73654  Singh v. Holder Imm Asy
10-35018 Meier v. Astrue Civil v. US
10-35194  Frampton v. Astrue Civil v. US
10-35025  Thunderbird Hotels v. City of Portland Rights
Fri. 5 8:30 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Before: W. FLETCHER, FISHER, CJJ; J. JONES (W. Va), DJ
10-30002)  United States v. Gonzalez-Diaz Criminal
10-30030)
10-35046  Jackson v. Hill Habeas
10-35172  Gerard v. Astrue Civil v. US
09-36007  Markell v. Kaiser Found. Health Plan Federal
10-35174  Kelly v. McCulloch Rights

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Ruggero J. Aldisert, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Third Circuit
Hon. David C. Bury, U. S. District Judge for the District of Arizona
Hon. James P. Jones, US District Judge for the Western District of Virginia

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 SW Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Origin

Idaho
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Oregon
Montana
Oregon
Oregon

Montana

Oregon
Montana
Oregon
Montana
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Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Pioneer Courthouse




